Re: Read: Evidence of G. Eddie Cassady unlawfully destroyed evidence violating court orders, obstruction of justice



From Stanley Bolten <stanleybolten@justiceforuswgo.nl>

To Council - Tammy Pearson <tpearson@ci.martinsville.va.us>

Date 2023-02-22 15:04

Priority Highest

https://www.courtlistener.com/docket/4304407/united-states-v-hill/?page=3#entry-335

The docs proving obstruction of justice in the year of 2019 under G. E. Cassady in violation of 18 U.S. Code § 1519 - Destruction, alteration, or falsification of records in Federal investigations and bankruptcy, they are on courtlistener, and anybody can search up G. E. Cassady and find them. The evidence of unlawful deletion of body-camera footage destroyed on April 9, 2019, despite multiple letters to G. E. Cassady, despite multiple court orders. The evidence is available for the whole world to see. Right from the Federal Courts.

SUPPLEMENT by BRIAN DAVID HILL re 291 MOTION to Vacate, Set Aside or Correct Sentence (pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 2255). Civil Case 1:22CV74. (Attachments: # 1 Exhibit List, # 2 Exhibit 1, # 3 Exhibit 2, # 4 Exhibit 3, # 5 Exhibit 4, # 6 Exhibit 5, # 7 Exhibit 6, # 8 Exhibit 7, # 9 Exhibit 8, # 10 Exhibit 9, # 11 Exhibit 10, # 12 Envelope)(Taylor, Abby) (Entered: 02/22/2023)

Main Document

Supplement

Attachment 1

Exhibit List

Attachment 2

Exhibit 1

Attachment 3

Exhibit 2

Attachment 4

Exhibit 3

Attachment 5

Exhibit 4

Attachment 6

Exhibit 5

Attachment 7

Exhibit 6

Attachment 8

Exhibit 7

Attachment 9

Exhibit 8

Attachment 10

Exhibit 9

1 of 2

Attachment 11

Exhibit 10

Attachment 12

Envelope

On 2023-02-22 14:57, Council - Tammy Pearson wrote:

Your message

To: Council - Tammy Pearson

Subject: Evidence of G. Eddie Cassady unlawfully destroyed evidence violating court orders,

obstruction of justice

Sent: Tuesday, February 21, 2023 1:45:12 AM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)

was read on Wednesday, February 22, 2023 2:57:33 PM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada).

Final-recipient: RFC822; tpearson@ci.martinsville.va.us

Disposition: automatic-action/MDN-sent-automatically; displayed

X-MSExch-Correlation-Key: bnuKicGDj0+54gYTxEJMzw==

Original-Message-ID: <4498c8b105e84cde55f5ade524aecc85@justiceforuswgo.nl>

X-Display-Name: Council - Tammy Pearson

2/24/2023, 5:33 PM